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Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of

the registrant under any of the following provisions:

0 Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

240.14d-2(b))

240.13e-4(c))

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR
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Item 8.01. Other Events

Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. ( “the Company”) is filing this Current Report on Form 8-K (this "Current
Report") to recast certain prior period financial statements to reflect the segment reporting changes made in
connection with the Company's previously announced realignment of its organizational structure.

In March 2015, the Company finalized a reorganization and is streamlining its global operations in response to market
conditions and to meet the demand of specific client needs more efficiently. As a result of these changes, information
that the Company’s chief operating decision maker regularly reviews for purposes of allocating resources and assessing
performance changed. Beginning in the first quarter of 2015, the Company began reporting its financial performance
based on new segments: Integrated Financial Solutions, Global Financial Solutions and Corporate and Other. The
Company began to report comparative results under the new organizational structure in its Quarterly Report on Form
10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2015. The Company also provided a description of the new reporting structure
and a summary of the effects of these changes on the Company’s historical segment results for 2014, 2013 and 2012 in
a Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") on April 9, 2015.

The rules of the SEC require that when a registrant prepares, on or after the date a registrant reports an accounting
change such as the change described above, a new registration, proxy or information statement (or amends a
previously filed registration, proxy or information statement) that includes or incorporates by reference financial
statements, the registrant must recast the prior period financial statements included or incorporated by reference in the
registration, proxy or information statement to reflect the changes. Accordingly, the Company is filing this Current
Report to recast its consolidated financial statements for each of the three years in the period ended December 31,
2014 to reflect the changes in segment reporting described above and ensure that the Company remains compliant
with the SEC's rules in the event it files or amends a registration, proxy or information statement in the future. The
recasting of information presented in certain sections of the Company’s 2014 Annual Report on Form 10-K (the "2014
Annual Report") is set forth in Exhibits 99.1, 99.2 and 99.3 to this Form 8-K, which are incorporated herein by
reference.

The information included in this Current Report, including the exhibits, is presented in connection with the reporting
changes described above and does not amend or restate revenues, operating income or net earnings for any of the
previously reported periods. This Current Report does not reflect events occurring after the Company filed the 2014
Annual Report and does not modify or update the disclosures therein in any way, other than to illustrate the
realignment of the Company's organizational structure. For developments that have occurred subsequent to the filing
of the 2014 Annual Report, refer to the Company's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31,
2015, which was filed with the SEC on May 8, 2015, and other filings by the Company with the SEC.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits
(d) Exhibits
Exhibit Description

23.1 Consent of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm (KPMG LLP)
Updated Part I, Item 1. "Business", from the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended

9.1 December 31, 2014, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 27, 2015
Updated Part II, Item 7. "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of

99.2 Operations”, from the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014,
as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 27, 2015

99.3 Updated Part II, Item 8. "Financial Statements and Supplementary Data", from the Company'sAnnual

Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014, as filed with the Securities and Exchange



101.INS

101.SCH
101.CAL
101.DEF
101.LAB
101.PRE
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Commission on February 27, 2015

XBRL Instance Document

XBRL Taxonomy Extension Schema Document

XBRL Taxonomy Extension Calculation Linkbase Document
XBRL Taxonomy Extension Definition Linkbase Document
XBRL Taxonomy Extension Label Linkbase Document
XBRL Taxonomy Extension Presentation Linkbase Document
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SIGNATURE
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to
be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Fidelity National Information Services, Inc.
Date: May 8, 2015 By: /s/James W. Woodall
Name: James W. Woodall
Title: Corporate Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer
Fidelity National Information Services, Inc.
Date: May 8, 2015 By: /s/ Peter J.S. Smith
Name: Peter J.S. Smith
Corporate Senior Vice President and

Title: Chief Accounting Officer
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EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Description

23.1 Consent of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm (KPMG LLP)

99 1 Updated Part I, Item 1. "Business", from the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended

) December 31, 2014, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 27, 2015

Updated Part II, Item 7. "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of

99.2 Operations”, from the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014,
as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 27, 2015
Updated Part II, Item 8. "Financial Statements and Supplementary Data", from the Company'sAnnual

99.3 Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014, as filed with the Securities and Exchange
Commission on February 27, 2015

101.INS XBRL Instance Document

101.SCH  XBRL Taxonomy Extension Schema Document

101.CAL  XBRL Taxonomy Extension Calculation Linkbase Document

101.DEF  XBRL Taxonomy Extension Definition Linkbase Document

101.LAB  XBRL Taxonomy Extension Label Linkbase Document

101.PRE  XBRL Taxonomy Extension Presentation Linkbase Document



